population of five hundred thousand (500,000) or less as determined 

by the latest Federal Decennial Census, to be selected by the 

Oklahoma District Attorneys Council, or designee; 

4.  A chief of police of a municipality with a population of 

three hundred fifty thousand (350,000) or more as determined by the 

latest Federal Decennial Census, to be selected by the Oklahoma 

Association of Chiefs of Police, or designee; 

5.  A chief of police of a municipality with a population of 

three hundred fifty thousand (350,000) or less as determined by the 

latest Federal Decennial Census, to be selected by the Oklahoma 

Association of Chiefs of Police, or designee; 

6.  A sheriff of a county with a population of fifty thousand 

(50,000) or more as determined by the latest Federal Decennial

[...]

(50,000) or less as determined by the latest Federal Decennial 

Census, to be selected by the Oklahoma Sheriffs’ Association, or 

designee; 

8.  The Director of the Oklahoma Department of Corrections, or 

designee; 

9.  A public defender of a county with a population of three 

hundred fifty thousand (350,000) or more as determined by the latest 

Federal Decennial Census, to be selected by the Administrative 

Director of the Courts, or designee; 

10.  The Executive Director of the Oklahoma Indigent Defense 

System, or designee; 

11.  The Commissioner of the Oklahoma Department of Mental